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This report provided free of charge by:
USA Direct Auto
1901 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77093

346-633-4527

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/22/24 at
3:07:06 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

01/27/2024
Accident reported
Vehicle towed

Accident reported

3  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in Texas

20,583  Last reported odometer reading

2022 BUICK ENCORE
GX PREFERRED
VIN: KL4MMCSL8NB024986
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
1.3L I3 F DOHC 12V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/BUIC/ApRdX3QVM2NkMz-xu9QXAYgs4_ySPY-Z1evWi2U5UolwP31gPRNuPob7kpNRfcD8P7_57-DqJ7qUYq5V1B_13UHLwWY_bvMyV8L3mgquq6CReyqvotrQ_uOo9WGyum4GhtxTh5a-XbowITpmDk6Gil7_2SMm5z7uUgqLs0ZDJP8IM6yxy5EevwjVTzlgKCfvRwt7ehuncn7M9MpcujsxYDVePOtaXHGA3dpKDSIqAsINDeccv2EnZRadfpt8rgpBpi6S-BtC77FecDdVdzeskiklWdEOBDMzYcQgA5OKUgbOBrnDY4KzRqi0laGFydqELk_qcX1IA5C3ixLbrQf8dC-984M234k9ShK14TjVBtSI7wH_Cx6RqSCa5j-JTiDDucoj7z1BYVJdyE-envILHo8.cfx
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 01/27/2024. Accident Reported No New Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 5 months or 15,417 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2024

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 11 mo. 2 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Michigan,
Montana Texas

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
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Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

7,321 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

09/03/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

09/07/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ann Arbor, MI

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

09/07/2021 12 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ann Arbor, MI
Title #MI0010847165

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

08/04/2022 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ann Arbor, MI

Registration issued or renewed

08/16/2022 5,207 Suburban Chevrolet
Cadillac (Ann Arbor)
Ann Arbor, MI
877-385-7856
https://suburbanchevrole
tofannarbor.com/

4.4 / 5.0
571 Verified Reviews

4,317 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/30/2023 Michigan Vehicle purchase reported

Estimated miles driven per year 7,321/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 19,849 20,583

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/BUIC/8Jw3irPSiAu60WO2yz0dB_1oMF0cjRyi-LcxPK73rvL8Nb8w_JpiPFNafJV42peFLNMtTY6ljZf7uvZkbmzUtzkLOkfKZUkrGypyrGc4pxgbx-NSwEfsXw9ZNX2XruSQ1D0oAqGaIMjz4qp3-w5X0FXHPKjvmbi5OpWq177einvuybpqwXDpOM6ZGqHHqNgLAw-5M5Eef_F4aIW7NF27ABhHIuGGX6ILMOIDI_Hvr2pF5DO4fj--TVwj4u-Lmxy5OaYbF8YezIZEmW_NbZfIlVXiZiJRepp3VNz0DiIzOnHIATbjZ87FBHnRw3vEtZs5CiK_iOsL6gqtOUPY3P6P6WoJ42fLO2W7J8hT70nh8i0YmSXQanlP3lfTnjOMmYZEv3Sr_Q5YyZf0dr6LLMKWZgVb81qSPQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/BUIC/Islcq9iD0vtoQAko5Cd3SPL-sbaK2DjBaemqsVhc2srcRaZFrlluZPI8YKdR9ROGXQou1bbgXN5ihvIzXVZ62fKQr7B3sNPo-eAE8am9NCETukcTvslBvTdPwFe8v-Jw2ARmfMmuLsv31uPU6LDxPBn5BGam4JA6lx5mPB2PE239lM8SV0B4IZxhamC-bzPp6_EpSczjgdr4EHQ5QtJN-4Ny9kKAE4iOt-462asU_E7h8Fs7IC0vcVrx8oVTan0_56NUGWAE2pFE__ZQ8U1Z5b4OdAPZtsLZzZfaUDSSK9Ano1ybmYrjnag7cGAufPjMkzOcmw256-I5HPzED9UNB3AXEH_HEsViCzIaYJdwn-R5cZq1IGH_2IqRcksDoQqNTW-ezxv4Z4FWZr45_fdlYd6jt2WRGg.cfx
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Motor Vehicle Dept.

09/12/2023 14,824 Joseph Buick GMC Truck
Cincinnati, OH
513-741-1000
josephbuickgmc.com/

4.3 / 5.0
183 Verified Reviews

1,303 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Tire pressure monitoring system reset
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/27/2023 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ann Arbor, MI

Registration issued or renewed

10/18/2023 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dearborn Heights, MI
Title #MI0018982546

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

12/09/2023 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/23/2023 19,477 Covert Buick GMC Bee
Cave
Austin, TX
512-954-9300
covertbuickgmcbeecave.
com

4.3 / 5.0
47 Verified Reviews

1,391 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

12/27/2023 19,849 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Helena, MT
Title #AA7044004

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/27/2024 Damage Report Accident reported
Damage to left rear
Vehicle towed

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
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CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/10/2024 20,288 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title
#17035745322250006

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/12/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title
#28695345360009551

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/03/2024 20,583 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dale, TX
Title
#01130145375250137

Title or registration issued to insurance
company
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-

-
-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 4/22/24 at 3:07:06 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 4/22/24 at 3:07:06 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/22/24 3:07:06 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 BUICK ENCORE GX
vehicle (VIN: KL4MMCSL8NB024986), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
4/22/24 at 4:07 PM (EDT).

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


